

BA No.2/2026

Gobind Singh Vs State

Present: Sh. Raj Singh, Adv., Ld. Counsel for applicant-accused.
Sh. Sahib Singh, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

File put up before me being Duty Judge as the learned
Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Police record is not produced and the same be produced on
17-1-2026.

Date of Order: 9-1-2026.

Parmjit Singh

STENOGRAPHER GR-I.

(Lukhvinder Kaur Duggal)
Additional Sessions Judge
Ferozepur (UID No.PB-0156)
(DUTY).